
-

-

-

-

-

\� 

-- - -

-

-

� 

-

-

-- --

-

PELHAM, NEW HAMPSHIRE I\ 

March 10, 2015 

• 

• 
I 

SCHOOL DISTRICT WARRANT 

r"' 

ARTICLE 1 

Shall the Pelham School District vote to raise and ap-
11111 propriate as an operating budget, not including ap-

propriations by special warrant articles and other 
• 1 appropriations voted separately, the amounts set forth 
• 1 on the budget posted with the warrant or as amended 

by the vote at the first session of the annual school 
• I district meeting, for the purposes set forth herein, to­

taling Thirty Million, One Hundred and Five Thousand, 
• I and Eighty-Eight dollars ($30, 105,088.00)? Should 

the article be defeated, the default budget shall be • 1 Thirty Mllllon, Fifty-Eight Thousand, Five Hundred and 
• I Seventy-Three dollars ($30,058,573.00), which is the

same as last year, with certain adjustments required • 1 by previous action of the Pelham School District or by 
1 law; or the School Board may hold one special meet-• 

ing, in accordance with RSA40:13 X and XVI, to take 
• I up the issue of a revised operating budget only. (Ma­

• 
• I jority vote required) . 

-

-

-

·

-

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS l 

1. To vote, fill in the oval(s) O opposite your choice(s) like this • -•I 

2. To write-in a candidate not on the ballot, write the name on the line provided for the office and fill in the oval O I 

opposite the write-in line, like this • 

t-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-�-=------,----------------------------1 ' 
ARTICLE 3 

ARTICLE 5 (By Petition) 
Recommended by the School Board (5-0-0) • 
Recommended by the Budget Committee (10-0-0) To see if the Pelham School District will vote to raise • 

SCHOOL OFFICIALS 

For School Board Member 
THREEYEARS 
MEGAN LARSON 

DEBORAH RYAN 

(WRJTE-IN) 

(WRITE-IN) 

OFFICIAL BALLOT 

OFFICIAL BALLOT 

ANNUAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MEETING 
TOWN OF �k ,(3� 

MELINDA BASTONI, 

SCHOOL DISTRICT CLERK 

Shall the Pelham School District vote to raise and ap­
propriate the sum of up to Twenty-Five Thousand dol­
lars ($25,000.00) to be added to the Capital Reserve 
Fund for school building maintenance previously es­
tablished in 1999? This sum to come from the June 30, 
2015 unassigned fund balance available for transfer on 
July 1, 2015. No amount to be raised from taxation . 
(Majority vote required). 

Recommended by the School Board (5-0-0) 
Recommended by the Budget Committee (10-1-0) 

\c9-.3� YES 0 
4W NOO 

ARTICLE4 

Shall the Pelham School District vote to authorize, in­
definitely until rescinded, to retain year-end unassigned 
general funds in an amount not to exceed, in any fiscal 
year, 2.5% of the current fiscal year's net assessment, 
in accordance with RSA 198:4-b, II? Such fund balance 
retained may only be used to reduce the tax rate or for 
emergencies to be approved by the Department of Ed­
ucation under RSA 32: 11. (Majority vote required). 

Recommended by the School Board (5-0-0) 
Not Recommended by the Budget Committee (2-8-0) 

<o�9. YES 0 
NO 0 lOl\ 

Vote for TWO 

II� 0 
0 

• 

0 ro 
0 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

and appropriate the sum of Thirty-four Thou­
q-,o YES 0 sand,($34,000.00) to provide Child Benefit Services to 

55 Pelham school children (Grades K - 8) attending 755 NO 0 Saint Patrick Catholic School? (Majority vote required). -------------,-----------t 
ARTICLE 2 No Position was taken by the School Board 

No Position was taken by the Budget Committee 
Shall the Pelham School District vote to raise and ap-

'iS.d-0 YES 0 

• 
■ 

■ 
■ 
• • I propriate the sum of up to One Hundred and Twenty- . I 

I Five Thousand dollars ($125,000.00) to be added to ■ 90C\ NO 0 • the Capital Reserve Fund for educatlng educationally 
• I disabled children previously established in 2014? 1----------------------------1 ■ 

This sum to come from the June 30, 2015 unassigned 
• I fund balance available for transfer on July 1, 2015. 

I - 1 No amount to be raised from taxation. (Majority vote 
Qc..,�\. \)� d \-€S.A..,\--\-S 

-
required). 

( 

'i 

- Recommended by the School Board (5-0-0) ■ �L �oP 

Recommended by the Budget Committee (10-1-0) 

\\'i't-vES 0 
§3t:J /" 

NO 0 

■ 3 )11 \�0\ 5 
I 
I 
I 

-

I 
I 

1 

https://125,000.00
https://sand,($34,000.00
https://25,000.00
https://30,058,573.00
https://105,088.00

